The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 536-2013

1.

2.

3.

4,

Contract Title

Bidder

(Mailing address if different)

(Choose one)

Contact Person

Offer
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FORM A: BID
(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PAINT AND PAINT SUPPLIES

Name of Bidder

Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above)

Street

City Province Postal Code

Email Address of Bidder

Facsimile Number

Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code

GST Registration Number (if applicable)

The Bidder is:
D a sole proprietor

[:| a partnership
[:l a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 536-2013

5. Commencement
of the Work
6. Contract

7. Addenda

8. Time

9. Signatures
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The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in
receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.

The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of ninety (90) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.

The Bidder or the Bidder’s authorized official or officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder’'s Authorized Official or Officials

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
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FORM B: PRICES
(See B9)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PAINT AND PAINT SUPPLIES

UNIT PRICES
Iltem Description Spec. Unit Approx. Unit Price
Ref. Annual
Qty.
Alternative 1 - Alternative 2 -
Award as a Award by Section
Whole

SECTION A (Paint)

Paint white # 8631 (Cdn gallon
1. /3.7854 Liters) E21  each 48

Paint black gloss # FDGH -
2. 9000 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 E2.1 each 16

Liters)

Paint black satin # 911679
3. (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters) E2.1 each 18

Paint charcoal # FDGH -

4. 35545 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 E2.1 each 1
Liters)

> (Pgtglrr]lt 527}223 i.ESD;HU-tSrZ?m E2.1 each 1
SECTION B (Hardener)

6. fardenersFS260(CANGAION gy each 160

’ }_' 3??5?5?46 :_?tteljgzm (Cdngallon g5 4 each 4

8 rgr;jggf:_iez?%l (Cdngallon g5, each 1

o e et ey " E21 ean s

10. Hardener # F-3210 (Cdn gallon £21 . A

/ 3.7854 Liters)
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Item

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

Description Spec.
Ref.

SECTION C (Paint Primer and
Supplies)

Primer # F-3960 (Cdn gallon /

3.7854 Liters) E2.1
Primer # F-3975 (Cdn gallon / E21
3.7854 Liters) '
Primer # DP-50LV (Cdn gallon E21
/ 3.7854 Liters) '
Primer # DP-90LV (Cdn gallon E21
/ 3.7854 Liters) '
Primer # DP-48LV (Cdn gallon E21
/ 3.7854 Liters) '
Epoxy hardener # DP-401LV E21
(946 ml bottle) '
Primer # CRE-321 (Cdn gallon E21
/ 3.7854 Liters) '
Primer # CRE-921 (Cdn gallon E21
/ 3.7854 Liters) '
Primer # CRE-121 (Cdn gallon E2 1
/ 3.7854 Liters) '
Reducer # F-3311 (Cdn gallon E21
/ 3.7854 Liters) '
Reducer # F-3321 (Cdn gallon E2 1
[ 3.7854 Liters) '
Reducer additive # F-3400 E2 1
(946 ml bottle) '
Clear Coat # F-3921 (Cdn E21
gallon / 3.7854 Liters) '
Bumper Coater # SEM -39103 E21

(Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx.

Annual

Qty.

40

40

10

160

40

40

10

20

36

12
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Unit Price

Alternative 1 -
Award as a
Whole

Alternative 2 -
Award by Section
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Item

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Description

Gravel Guard # PF-715C
(850mL can)

Trim black # SEM-39143 (20
0z. Aerosol can)

Thinner compliant # 8774D
(Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)

Thinner compliant fast # D-
8764 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854
Liters)

Rubbing compound # 06085
(946 ml bottle)

Polish # 06064 (946 ml bottle)
Polish # 06068 (946 ml bottle)

Fibril lite # UP-0700 (Cdn
gallon / 3.7854 Liters)

Spray polyester filler CAR (Cdn
gallon / 3.7854 Liters)

Paint preparation # 16000 (50
liners / 20 Sealing Plugs per
box)

Paint preparation # 16024 (25
liners / 10 Sealing Plugs per
box)

Spec.
Ref.

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

E2.1

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

box

box
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Approx. Unit Price

Annual
Qty.
Alternative 1 -
Award as a
Whole

24

Alternative 2 -
Award by Section

24

40

Name of Bidder



