## FORM A: BID (See B8)

1.	Contract Title	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PAINT AND PAINT SUPPLIES				
2.	Bidder					
		Name of Bidder				
		Usual Business Name of Bidd	ler as it appears on Invoice (if differer	at from above)		
		Street				
		City	Province	Postal Code		
	(Mailing address if different)	Email Address of Bidder				
		Facsimile Number				
		Street or P.O. Box				
		City	Province	Postal Code		
	(Ot	GST Registration Number (if	applicable)			
	(Choose one)	The Bidder is:				
		a sole proprietor				
		a partnership				
		a corporation				
		carrying on business ur	der the above name.			
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby auth the Bidder for purposes	norizes the following contact p of the Bid.	person to represent		
		Contact Person	Title			
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number			
4.	Offer		ers to perform the Work in a ), in Canadian funds, set out			

5.	Commencement of the Work	The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in receipt of a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.					
6.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.					
7.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:					
		No Dated					
8.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.					
9.	Signatures	The Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this					
		, 20					
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials					
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)					
		(Print here name and official canacity of individual whose signature appears above)					

## **FORM B: PRICES**

(See B9)

## SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PAINT AND PAINT SUPPLIES

## **UNIT PRICES**

Item	Description	Spec. Ref.	Unit	Approx. Annual	Unit Price	
				Qty.	Alternative 1 - Award as a Whole	Alternative 2 - Award by Section
	SECTION A (Paint)					
1.	Paint white # 8631 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	48		
2.	Paint black gloss # FDGH - 9000 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	16		
3.	Paint black satin # 911679 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	18		
4.	Paint charcoal # FDGH - 35545 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	1		
5.	Paint orange # FDGH - 69978 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	1		
	SECTION B (Hardener)					
6.	Hardener # F-3260 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters	E2.1	each	160		
7.	Hardener # F-3270 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	4		
8.	Hardener # F-3961 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	1		
9.	Hardener # GXH-1086 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	5		
10.	Hardener # F-3210 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	4		

Item	Description	Spec. Ref.	Unit	Approx. Annual	Unit Price	
				Qty.	Alternative 1 - Award as a Whole	Alternative 2 - Award by Section
	SECTION C (Paint Primer and Supplies)					
11.	Primer # F-3960 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	2		
12.	Primer # F-3975 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	9		
13.	Primer # DP-50LV (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	40		
14.	Primer # DP-90LV (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	40		
15.	Primer # DP-48LV (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	10		
16.	Epoxy hardener # DP-401LV (946 ml bottle)	E2.1	each	160		
17.	Primer # CRE-321 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	40		
18.	Primer # CRE-921 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	40		
19.	Primer # CRE-121 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	10		·
20.	Reducer # F-3311 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	20		
21.	Reducer # F-3321 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	5		
22.	Reducer additive # F-3400 (946 ml bottle)	E2.1	each	36		
23.	Clear Coat # F-3921 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	3		
24.	Bumper Coater # SEM -39103 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	12		

Item	Description	Spec. Ref.	Unit	Approx. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	
					Alternative 1 - Award as a Whole	Alternative 2 - Award by Section
25.	Gravel Guard # PF-715C (850mL can)	E2.1	each	24		
26.	Trim black # SEM-39143 (20 oz. Aerosol can)	E2.1	each	24		
27.	Thinner compliant # 8774D (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	4		
28.	Thinner compliant fast # D-8764 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	40		
29.	Rubbing compound # 06085 (946 ml bottle)	E2.1	each	2		
30.	Polish # 06064 (946 ml bottle)	E2.1	each	2		
31.	Polish # 06068 (946 ml bottle)	E2.1	each	2		
32.	Fibril lite # UP-0700 (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	6		
33.	Spray polyester filler CAR (Cdn gallon / 3.7854 Liters)	E2.1	each	3		
34.	Paint preparation # 16000 (50 liners / 20 Sealing Plugs per box)	E2.1	box	8		
35.	Paint preparation # 16024 (25 liners / 10 Sealing Plugs per box)	E2.1	box	8		

Name of Bidder		